

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6817 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

**Lok Shahir Annabhau Sathe Vikas Mahamandal...PETITIONER
(maryadit) Thr. Managing Director And Anr**

V/S

Smt. Binda W/o Tanaji Pawar

....Respondent

UJWAL RAJAN PHASATE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 21st March, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 09/05/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)